60 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX Antenna PowerGuard products are an ultra low capacitance extension of reliable AntennaGuard range with
new voltage, capacitance and energy ratings. Designed for use in RF circuits, sensors, high-speed lines, optic
circuits and capacitance sensitive applications.
The ability to handle larger transients makes the Antenna PowerGuard series useful in applications where
capacitance sensitive circuit needs to be protected against higher energy and AEC-Q200 qualification allows for
use in automotive applications.
These low capacitance values have low insertion loss, low leakage current and unsurpassed reliability compared
to diode options. These advantages combined with size advantages and bi-directional protection make the
Antenna PowerGuard the right choice for automotive and general applications, that are sensitive to capacitance.
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Operating Temperature: -55°C to+150°C
• Case Size: 0402,0603
• Working Voltage: 18 - 70Vdc
• Capacitance: 1.5 - 4.7pF
• Energy: 0.02 -0.04J
• Peak Current: 1 -3A
AVX is an adopting member of the OPEN Alliance to collaborate with other technology providers and the customers to further develop and standardize Ethernet-
based networks in Automotive applications.
The following parts are fully compliant and qualified for OPEN Alliance Ethernet standards:
- 1000BASE-T1 Ethernet: VCAS04AP701R5YATWA
- 100BASE-T1 Ethernet: VCAS04AP704R7LATWA
FEATURES
• AEC-Q200Qualified
• 25kV ESD rating
• Meet 48Vdc Jump Start requirements
• Multi-strike capability
• Sub 1nS response to ESD strike
APPLICATIONS
• RF Circuit
• Sensors
• Antennas
• Data lines
• Radars
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS: MM (INCHES)
Size (EIA) Length (L) Width (W) Max Thickness (T) Land Length (t)
0402 1.00±0.10
(0.040±0.004)
0.50±0.10
(0.020±0.004)
0.60
(0.024)
0.25±0.15
(0.010±0.006)
0603 1.60±0.15
(0.063±0.006)
0.80±0.15
(0.031±0.006)
0.90
(0.035)
0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
t t
T
L
W
• Bluetooth
• Ethernet (IEEE 802.3bw
and IEEE 802.3bp)
VCAS06AP303R3LAT
120920
Varistor Chip
Series
AS = Automotive
Case Size
04 = 0402
06 = 0603
Type
Working Voltage
18 = 18Vdc
24 = 24Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
Capacitance
1R5 = 1.5pF
1R5 = 1.55pF (Y tol)
2R0 = 2pF
3R0 = 3pF
120 = 12pF
06 AP 18 1R5VC AS D A T 1 A
Reel Quantity
   A = 4K or 10K pcs
        (i.e.: 1A = 4,000
  3A = 10,000
WA = 10,000)
Reel Size
1 = 7" reel*
3 = 13" reel*
 W = 7" reel**
  * for 0603
** for 0402
Termination
T = Ni/Sn Plated
N/A
Non-Std'Cap Tol
D = ±0.5pF
L = ±1.0pF
K = ±0.15pF
Y = ±0.13pF
60 = 60Vdc
70 = 70Vdc
HOW TO ORDER
61The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
ELECTRIAL CHARACTERISTICS
AVX Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IL ET IP Cap Cap
Tolerance VJump
Case
Size
VCAS04AP181R5KAT 18 14 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP181R5DAT 18 14 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP181R5YAT 18 14 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.55 ±0.13pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP182R0LAT 18 14 80-140 300 0.1 0.02 1 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP181R5DAT 18 14 150-200 375 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP182R0LAT 18 14 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP243R3LAT 24 17 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP301R5KAT 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP301R5DAT 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP301R5YAT 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.55 ±0.13pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP302R0LAT 30 21 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP303R3LAT 30 21 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP601R5DAT 60 42 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP602R0LAT 60 42 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP701R5KAT 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP701R5DAT 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP701R5YAT 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.55 ±0.13pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP704R7LAT 70 52 90-110 190 1 0.03 1 4.7 ±1pF 48 0402
VW (DC) DC Working Voltage [V] VB
VW (AC) AC Working Voltage [V]
VB Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]
VC Clamping Votage [V @ 1A]
IL Maximum leakage current at the working voltage [μA]
ET Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
lP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
Cap Capacitance [pF] @ 1MHz specified and 0.5VRMS
Cap Tol Capacitance tolerance (pF) from Typ value
VJump Jump Start (V, 5min)
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
120320
62 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
V/I CHARACTERISTICS S21 CHARACTERISTICS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS04AP: 30Vdc
VCAS04AP301R5
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS04AP: 60Vdc
VCAS04AP601R5
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS04AP: 30Vdc
VCAS04AP301R5
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS04AP: 60Vdc
VCAS04AP601R5
093019
63The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
V/I CHARACTERISTICS S21 CHARACTERISTICS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS06AP: 18Vdc
VCAS06AP181R5
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS06AP: 60Vdc
VCAS06AP602R0LAT
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS06AP: 18Vdc
VCAS06AP181R5DAT
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS06AP: 60Vdc
VCAS06AP602R0LAT
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
093019
64 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
ESD CHARACTERISTIC
093019
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Varistors category:
Click to view products by  Kyocera AVX manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
820443211E  MOV05131AIA  MOV07231AQA  MOV18131CZA  R71ZOV151HC  D58ZOV500RA01T1  B72205S271K111
B72214S110K151  B72214S251K151  B72232B131K1  B72280B271K1  B72530E1140S272  B72540E250K62  B72650M0151K093
B72660M0271K093  NTE1V020  NTE1V130  NTE2V010  NTE2V130  238159352716  25FN511K  S10K11G5S5  ERZ-C14DK361U  ERZ-
C20DK221U  ERZ-C32CK201B  207869-1  AS-13  TMOV25SP625E  TND10V-471KB00AAA0  B72210S251K531  B72214S200K551
B72280B112K1  B72280B381K1  B72590D360A60  B72650M301K93  B72670M1140K72  MOV07251ARA  MOV10131EDA
MOV10151EFA  MOV14151CWA  MOV20251DFA  TVZ18EC271KBS  TVZ20EB911KBS  TVZ25D201KBS  TVZ25D241KBS
VDRH20X230BSE  VZ07D220KBS  VZ40D241K  VZ25D511KBS-N  VZ20E511KBSX